REPUBLIC OF KENYA
THE NATIONAL TREASURY AND PLANNING

MINUTES OF THE VIRTUAL PRE BID CONFERENCE MEETING FOR THE FOLLOWING
TENDERS:

1. TENDER FOR PROVISION OF CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE
DEVELOPMENT OF COMMUNICATION AND CHANGE MANAGEMENT
STRATEGY FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ELECTRONIC GOVERNMENT
PROCUREMENT (E-GP) SYSTEM FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF KENYA TENDER
NO. TNT/041/2021-2022

2. TENDER FOR UPGRADE OF THE EXISTING NATIONAL TREASURY DATA
CENTRE INFRASTRUCTURE TENDER NO. TNT/040/2021-2022

HELD ON 24t MAY, 2022 AT 10.00 A.M.

Members Present;

$/No | Name Email Company
National Treasury —
i Eric Korir ekorir2000@yahoo.com Chairperson
Wambaya
v Kituyi wakituyi@yahoo.com National Treasury
3. Benard Oloo | benoloo2002@gmail.com National Treasury
David
4. Chabeda dchabeda@gmail.com JKUATES
Mercy
9. Wangari ss@newedge.co.ke New Edge Solutions Ltd
Niograph Technology
6. Anish Bapna | anish.bapna@niograph.com Consulting LLP
Martin
7. Wasike martinwasike@yahoo.com ACCELEVATE LEADS LTD
Donnie
8. Muyera muyera@gmail.com National Treasury
Renson
9. Alunga renson.alunga@sybyl.com Sybyl Kenya Limited
Aravind
10. Kotte akumar@ copycatgroup.com Copycat Group
Jackson MFI Technology Solutions
11. Edward j.edward@groupmfi.com Limited
12 Lawrence ppd@treasury.go.ke National Treasury
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Kanyinyi

Vikas
13. Mandod v.mandode@groupmfi.com MFI
Macro Business Solutions
14. Malini Rai malini.rai@macrobusiness.co.in Pvt. Ltd
Winnie
15 Njoroge winnie.njoroge@sybyl.com Sybyl Kenya Ltd
16. Oluoch Kevin | koluoch@copycatgroup.com The Copycat LTD
Antony
17. Kimani akimani @copycatgroup.com The Copy Cat Ltd, Kenya.
NEXT TECHNOLOGIES
18. Steven Oruko | jack@next.co.ke LIMITED
Antony
19. Kimani akimani@copycatgroup.com The Copy Cat Ltd, Kenya.
20. | Edgar Orare | edgar.orare@dimensiondata.com Dimension Data
Jacob lsrael
21, Kiama jay@next.co.ke Next Technologies Limited
22. | Mike Nzuki mnzuki@thellesi.co.ke Thellesi Company Limited
Antony
23. | Kimani akimani@copycatgroup.com The Copy Cat Ltd, Kenya.
Steve
24, Ndundu steve.ndundu@dimensiondata.com | Dimension Data
Loise Crown Agents Kenya
25. | Kinyanjui loise.kinyanjui@crownagents.co.uk | Limited
Scorpio Integrated Business
26. | Jato Syongoh | consult.scorpio@gmail.com Advisory Services Ltd
27. | Haniel Njathi | hnjathi@techsource.co.ke Techsource Point Ltd
28. | Oliver Kagwe | okagwe@thellesi.co.ke Thellesi Co Ltd
29. | Tim Runacre | tim.runacre@crownagents.co.uk Crown Agents
30. | Peter Mwazo | pemwazo@telkom.co.ke Telkom Kenya
businessdevelopment @spa-
31 Faith Kiarie limited.com Smart People Africa
32. | Muthoni cngumi@telkom.co.ke Telkom Kenya
Maryanne
33. | Mwai m.mwai@kenha.co.ke KeNHA
Tobias
34. | Olweny tobiasolweny45@gmail.com SHAMA
35. | Aarron Smart | aarron.smart@crownagents.co.uk Crown Agents
Bonface
36. | Mwangangi | bmwangangi@ahcul.com AH Consulting Ltd
Niograph Technology
37. | Sunil Asthana | sunil.asthana@niograph.com Vonsulting LLP
38. Lorraine atakos.lorraine@jkuat.jkuates.ac.ke | JKUAT
39. | Kigen Koech | ekoech@telkom.co.ke Telkom Kenya
James
40. | Kabutugwa jkabutugwa@jkuates.jkuat.ac.ke JKUAT
41. Kigen Koech | ekoech@telkom.co.ke Telkom Kenya
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42. | Mike Nzuki | mnzuki@thellesi.co.ke Thellesi Company Limited
Caroline
43. | Ntinyari caroline.ntinyari@sybyl.com Sybyl Kenya LTD
Kennedy
44. | Mulunda kenbralimited@gmail.com Kenbra Limited
International Research
45. | Lina Comley | linacomley@gmail.com Development Actions
46. Aaron aarron.smart @crownagents.co.uk Crown Agents
James
47. Kabutugwa consultancy @jkuates.jkuat.ac.ke JKUAT Enterprises Limited
48. Loko Susan susan.loko@jkuates.jkuat.ac.ke JKUAT Enterprises Ltd
49. | Joy jwkabita@telkom.co.ke
International Research
50. Lina Comley | linacomley@gmail.com Development Actions
51. Mike Nzuki mnzuki@thellesi.co.ke Thellesi Company Limited
Julius
52. Ngonga julius.ngonga@ke.ey.com Ernst and Young
Brendah brendah.okwaro@jkuates.jkuat.ac.k
53. | Okwaro e JKUAT Enterprises Ltd
Julius
54. Ngonga julius.ngonga@ke.ey.com Ernst and Young
Susan
55. | Nyambura vinyambura3 @gmail.com Smart Cloud
Jane
56. | Gikonyo jgikonyo@techsourcepoint.co.ke Techsource Point Limited
57. Liz Muli elizabeth.muli@kemsa.co.ke KEMSA
Taitumu
58. Patrick ptaitumu@telkom.co.ke Telkom Kenya
59. | Mary Awino | maryawino_2005ke@yahoo.com The National Treasury
Mathew
60. | Malinda malindamath@gmail.com stratos
Lynne
61. Nyongesa Inyongesa91@gmail.com The National Treasury
62. | Carol Mutesi | cmmutesi@ahcul.com AH CONSULTING ltd
63. | Philip Okoko | philip@joworld.co.ke Jo World Agencies Ltd
64. | Grace Mumo | grace.mumo@capabuil.com capabuil limited
McSmart consulting Centre
65. | Bare Marsa bare.sarbo@gmail.com Ltd
Jane
66. | Gikonyo jgikonyo@techsourcepoint.co.ke Techsource Point Limited
67. | Mike Nzuki mnzuki@thellesi.co.ke Thellesi Company Limited
Gibson
68. Kagwanja kagwanja@specicom.co.ke Specicom Technologies Ltd
Robert
69. Kavivya rkavivya@copycatgroup.com The Copy Cat Limited
Kenneth
70. Korir kenneth.korir79 @gmail.com National Treasury
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Pratyush
71. Shastri pratyush@mavipinc.com Mavip Inc
Shabberali MFI Technology Solutions
72. | Versi s.versi@groupmfi.com Ltd
73. | Grace Mumo | grace.mumo@capabuil.com capabuil limited
Handel
74. | Otieno hancygroup@gmail.com Hancy Group Limited

Min. 1/24/05/2022: Chairperson’s Remarks
The Chairperson opened the meeting at 10.30 a.m.

In his opening remarks, the Chairperson informed the members the purpose of the
meeting and that the pre — bid meeting was for the following tenders;

TNT/0402021- Uprae of the existing National Treasury Data Centre

1. 2022 Infrastructure
Provision of Consultancy Services for the Development of
TNT/041/2021- Communication an.d Change Managenjent Strategy for
2. 2022 the Implementation of Electronic Government
Procurement (E-Gp) System for The Government of
Kenya

Min. 2/24/05/2022: Outline of the Tender Document

The Head, Supply Chain Management Services gave briefs on the outline of what is
entailed the tender documents for each tender as follows;

&

Tender Document for Non-Consultancy Services

Section | - Instructions to Tenderers

Section Il - Tender Data Sheet

Section 1l - Evaluation and Qualification Criteria
Section IV - Tendering Forms

Section V - Schedule of Requirements

Section VI - General Conditions of Contract
Section VII - Special Conditions of Contract
Section VIII - Contract Forrns

§6F 058 P e o R Y

o

Tender Document for Consultancy Services (Request for Proposal)

wN —

Section 1 - lnstructibns to Consultants and Data Sheet
Section 2 - Data Sheet
. Section 3 -Technical Proposal — Standard Forms
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Min. 3/24/05/2022: Clarifications by the Tenderers

The Tenderers were informed that the purpose of this meeting was to receive questions
from them. The National Treasury shall provide the answers to the questions and later
confirm the same by issuing an addendum.

The Tenderers requested for various clarifications which were responded to and a
comprehensive response on the same is included in the following addenda;

$/No | Tender No. Description Addendum
- ; Addendum 1 Ref:
TNT/040/2021- | Upgrade of the existing National y
L 2022 Treasury Data Centre Infrastructure INT/040/2021-3022

dated 25" May, 2022

Provision of Consultancy Services for | Addendum 1 Ref:

the Development of Communication | TNT/041/2021-2022
TNT/041/2021- | and Change Management Strategy | dated 25* May, 2022
2022 for the Implementation of Electronic
Government Procurement (E-Gp)
System for The Government of Kenya

The tenderers were also requested to submit their inquiries to email
procurement@treasury.go.ke for official responses.

Min. 4/24/05/2022: Any Other Business

There being no any other business the meeting ended at 12.45 p.m.

Signed: \ Signed: \

jeperson Secretary

Date: %ﬁi F/[&kr/ ZO'),'L_
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